the second second

an @•011 company

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

## received

JUN 0 1 2006

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

E.ON U.S. LLC Regulatory Affairs 220 W. Main Street Louisville, KY 40202 www.eon-us.com

Martin J. Reinert Regulatory Analyst II O 502-627-4173 C 502-648-5522 MARTY.REINERT@eon-us.com

<u>Hand Delivered</u>

June 1, 2006

## RE: Case No. 2004-00412 Alleged Failure to Comply with Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:006, Section 26(2)

**Civil Penalty** 

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

In compliance with Ordering Paragraph 3 of the Commission's Order dated May 22, 2006 in the above-referenced matter, Kentucky Utilities Company herewith submits a cashier's check in the amount of \$500.00 made payable to "Treasurer, Commonwealth of Kentucky."

Sincerely,

of Beinert

Martin Reinert

Enclosure



